



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 5/2026 & I.A. 15/2026**

SAHRE INDIA FINCAP PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saksham Rana, Mr. Ayush Tyagi
& Mr. Atul Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

MAYANK GARG & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

05.01.2026

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Put up on 25.02.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 5, 2026

Ch