



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 5/2026 & I.A. 15/2026**

SAHRE INDIA FINCAP PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Shivang Pathak, Adv. (through VC).**

versus

MAYANK GARG & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. U.K. Shandilya, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file vakalatnama.
2. Put up on 22.04.2026.
3. Pleadings, if any, be completed in the meantime.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026

'JK'