



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 5/2026 & I.A. 15/2026**

SAHRE INDIA FINCAP PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Amit Mehra, Adv.**

versus

MAYANK GARG & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that settlement talks are going on between the parties in mediation.
2. Put up on 21.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 22, 2026

Ch