



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011076462025

+ **ARB.P. 5/2026 & I.A. 15/2026**

SAHRE INDIA FINCAP PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Amit Mehra, Adv.**

versus

MAYANK GARG & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

20.08.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has been settled in the mediation centre of this court on the terms and conditions of the settlement agreement dated 20.07.2026 and the same has been produced in the court by learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petition at this stage.
3. The petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/Pa